RESOLUTION NO. SCV-193

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER AGENCY HONORING AND COMMENDING BOBBETTE WELLS FOR HER SERVICE AND DEDICATION

WHEREAS, Bobbette Wells started her employment with ACWA/JPIA 13 years ago as Administrative Assistant to Andy Sells who was the Finance Manager at the time; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Wells brought an acute organizational and project management skill set with her to that position; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Wells due to her commitment and dedication was promoted to Executive Assistant to the Chief Executive Officer (CEO), when Mr. Sells was promoted; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Wells chaired the JPIA Wellness Committee and was influential in raising the awareness of the importance of healthy practices among staff; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Wells proved to be an asset to both the CEO of ACWA/JPIA and ACWA/JPIA as a whole with her dedication and professionalism.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency does hereby deem it appropriate to recognize Bobbette Wells for her 13 years of outstanding dedication and service to ACWA/JPIA and the community and customers it serves.

ranflhar

I, the undersigned, hereby certify: That I am the duly appointed and acting Secretary of the Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency, and that at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of said Agency held on December 15, 2020, the foregoing Resolution No. SCV-193 was duly and regularly adopted by said Board, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended since the date of its adoption, and that it is now in full force and effect.

DATED: December 15, 2020

pul Jacom



